2005/2006 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN

All Star Senior Pistol Team
Scott Lorenz (Wildlife)
Jason Herndon (Hellgate)
Mike Young (Kootenai)
Gerald Olson (Pasco)

All Star Junior Pistol Team
Nick Mowrer (Anaconda)
Ryan Jordan (Wildlife)

Kile Fraley (Wenatchee)
Daniel Fraley (Wenatchee)

All Star Junior Rifle Team
Elisha LaFond (Spokane)
Amanda Furrer (Spokane)
Ryan Roark (Whitefish)
Cori Hawkins (Spokane)

All Star Senior Rifle Team
Jason Herndon (Hellgate)
Bill Bisch (Anaconda)
Craig Speirs (Davenport)
Bernice McKinney (Nogales)

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars
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2005/2006 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN

PISTOL

TEAM

PISTOL A
Vancouver R & P, WA "A"

NAME

Jay Williams

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club ( Prickley Pears)John Zurek

Wildlife Committee of WA~ #1

141st ARW Pistol Team

Whitefish R & P, MT

Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #1
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #1
Newberg R & P, OR Team # 1
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold)
Seattle Metropolitan "Gold"

PISTOL B

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
Coeur d'Alene R &P, ID 'Super Gold'
Wildlife Committee of WA~ #2
Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Saguaro Rats)
Tricounty Gun Club, OR

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Gold
PascoR & P, WA  "Gold Team"
BexleyR & P, OH

Laurel Rifle Club, MT ~ Team #1
PISTOLC

Nogales International R & P, AZ
Hellgate Civilian Shooters, MT
Richardson Gun Club, TX  (Team 1)
Omak Gun Club, WA Team #1
Wildlife Committee of WA #3
CabinetR & P, MT Team #1
Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Super Silver'
Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA #1
PascoR & P, WA "Blue Team"
Seattle Metropolitan "Silver"

Scott Lorenz

Ssgt Rick Humphries

Dave Toavs
Brad Wise
John Porter
Doug Jackson
Trevor Graham

292

NAME

6 Bret Matney

291 12 Roger Ziegler

296

290 10 Msgt Eric Schaffer
291 10 Rosemary Lyman
288 5 Karl E. Berggren Jr.

291
289
280

9 Dave Westberg

7 John Fraley
9 Paul Kinney
5 Alan Cox

delayed-unexpected range closure

William Campbell
Mike Dovey
Gordon Buttke
Jon Milan

David Joarnt
Adam MclIntosh
Mike Young
Gerald Olson
Dan Asper
Darrell Johnson

Terry L. Sires
Jason Herndon
Troy Kardokus
Sam Shaw
Nicole Hamilton
Sara Shuck
Doug Albertson
Brian Myers
Don Brown

291
282
288
282
283

9 Shawn Merrill
6 David Sawyer
7 Kevin Finke
4 Don Plante
6 Russ Reed

290 10 Dan Monroe

294

9 Greg Mead

293 12 Ed Mitchell

291
281

7 Bob Miller
5 Wayne Fox

285 12 Donna Sires
294 10 Lex Herndon

283
284
274
270
275
278
262

8 Janine Bowman
6 Max Barrington
3 Vic Alvarez

4 Matt Wicka

5 Bill Holton

6 Jerry Hubbard
2 Charlie Kissler

delayed-unexpected range closure

289
289
290
283
278
287
283
286
280

276
281
287
281
277
282
292
276
268
281

276
282
281
274
271
267
268
270
259

NAME

8 Jim Black
11 Brian Bates

287
288

5 Dennis Tyskiewicz 288
6 Msgt Don Manning 282
5 Scott Wehrmann 277
7 Jim McCauley 285
9 Joe Hahn 274
7 Don Lewis 286
4 Kim DelLong 278
4 B J Hergesheimer 273
4 Roger Swing 276
7 Paul Smith 285
6 Craig Wengel 280
8 Jack Davies 268
6 Joe Metz 276
10 Tom Daniel 275
5 Roger Koontz 271
5 Bill Dixon 263
4 Perry Vandersloot 269
2 Lee R. McKinney 273
6 Al Rogers 264
3 Vincente Garcia 271
3 Scott Robbins 272
4 Rick Steed 268
3 Phil Jungst 262
3 Conrad Lahr 265
3 Mike Frank 257
4 Dave Jensen 249

NAME

12 Jeff Hendrickson
13 Don Kling

14 Paul Landes

6 Tsgt Chuck Deilke

5 John Eder
6 Doug DeShazo

3 Amy Sembritzky

7 Larry Nibler
6 Russ Rizzo

3 Allen Cornwall
4 Dave Warrvik

10 Aaron Spencer

9 Paul Montano
6 Frank Burke
5 Don Wood

3 Sandy Daniel
5 Glen Clifford

3 Burce Sampson

2 Bill Lardis

5 Bernice McKinney

5 Justin Winz

2 Maurice Hastings

4 Clay Brown

3 Paul Ketchum
2 Rod Harma

3 Jack Delevan

1 Dennis Mendes
3 Corey Williams

287
286
288
281
276
279
271
270
273

270
275
283
275
254
274
260
271
254
263

271
257
267
268
268
256
260
251
248
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TOTAL

1155
1154
1162
1136
1122
1139
1119
1131
1111

1110
1114
1143
1118
1082
1122
1121
1111
1076
1094

1105
1097
1102
1098
1081
1055
1068
1056
1018

0

36
44
36
31
2
21
2
32
20

20
20
32
22
26
26
27
25
16
13

25
22
17
16
12
1
12
15
17

0

GRAND
TOTAL

11613
11605
11487
11441
11296
11266
11251
11239
11191
9088
0
11203
11167
11156
11130
11121
11111
11056
11052
10781
10711
0
10953
10887
10843
10768
10725
10639
10628
10617
10457
8570



PISTOL D

AnacondaR & P, MT  (Team #1) Nick Mowrer (Jr)
Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team" Doug Bradetich
Spokane Rifle Club , WA  (Gold) Don Kilgore
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #2 Jen Leong
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1 Bill Weldon
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #2 Gary Lee
Lewiston Pistol, ID "Gold " Pete Murray
Palo Alto Rod & Gun Club Norman Wong
NewbergR &P, OR Team # 2 Russ McDonald

Kittitas Valley R & P, WA
PISTOL E

Davenport Gun Club, WA Scott Stickney
Vancouver R & P, WA "B" Don McClelland
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Pat Kelly
Wildlife Committee of WA #4 Steve Becka
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Silver
Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Super Bronze'  Susan Lyons

Marilyn Mason

CabinetR & P, MT Team #2 Herb Shuck
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2 Tim Rieb
Spokane Rifle Club , WA  (Silver) Gary Roedl
PISTOL EE

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Just4 Fun)  John Wait
Richardson Gun Club, TX  (Team 2) John Foster

Snohomish Co. P., WA  (Silver) Mike Senko
Lewiston Pistol, ID  "Silver " Lonnie Dockter
Laurel Rifle Club, MT ~ Team #2 Mike Radke
NewbergR & P, OR Team # 3 Mike Page

HuntersR & P, WA Team "B"
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #3 Jody Nummer
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #3 Richard Pell

PISTOL G

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Walt Remitz
Sandpoint Pistol, ID "B Team " Brian Kruh
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2 Patti Rabie

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club (Friendly Geckos Julie Kiefer
NewbergR & P, OR Team #4 Steve Gilday
CabinetR & P, MT Team #3 Mark Wicka
Spokane Rifle Club , WA  (Bronze) Julie Zicha
Wildlife Committee of WA #5 Nadine Worsham

Wayne Schoonmaker

Gale Hergesheimer

283
277
267
274
274
269
263
288
257
261

277
284
272
265
261
250
254
260
249

272
243
268
247
258
240
255
256
249

234
239
248
228
202
240
220
257

8 Dick Miller

4 Harvey Thompson
2 Rich McClure

3 Will Smith

9 Ron Rabie

5 Steve Sembritzky
5 Don Benjamin

5 Ross Chesley

0 Wade Currie

2 Robert Jacobs

6 Duane Oehlwein
7 Barry Woodruff
6 Tom Suttmier

4 Bob Jordan

1 Don Lindsay

2 Mike Bufalo

5 Owen Dickerson
4 Abe Windle

2 A. J. Harper

4 Mario Stajner

3 Vince Carroll

5 Jim McCall

2 Hank Hiller

3 Steele Eastlick
2 Barbara Jackson
1 Larry Felton

1 Roger Smith

1 Kile Fraley (Jr)

0 Chuck Williams
1 Rich Cower

3 Jo Ann Weldon
3 Richard Todd

0 Ed Savage

2 Hank La Sala

1 Richard Stripes
2 Ryan Jordan (Jr)

275
273
265
270
271
268
256
268
254
249

256
276
263
261
258
236
251
256
237

269
242
267
247
255
225
241

249
239

228
225
234
207
200
214
217
248

4 Bill Bisch

7 Tom Johnson

6 Mike Rentzschke
2 Randy Schick

5 John Planteen

4 Roger Chalfant
4 Pat Samsel

4 David Chesley

6 Steve Townsend
3 Phyllis Mattson

0 Blake Hall

4 Chuck Jarvie

3 Steve McCall

3 Carl Brattain

4 George Wilson

2 Dave Nelson

3 Neil Kerzman

3 Dick Kleinfelder

1 Monica Kingsbury

6 Joe Giannetti

1 John Danna

3 Richard Fairfield
1 Evan Vaughn

3 Irv Wilke

1 John Crist

2 Dean Theraldson
4 Dave Melton

3 Daniel Fraley (Jr)

1 Robt Flansaas
0 Cliff Lanning

0 Larry Kennedy

0 Phil Kiefer

1 Steven Heveron
1 Nathan Butts (Jr)
0 Valerie McBeth
2 Handicap

270
264
263
269
254
266
250
255
246
246

255
265
256
260
256
234
245
255
229

257
227
225
242
242
220
235
234
231

227
185
182
203
163
199
182
202

4 Pat Kellegher

2 Carl Zmuda

3 Susan Fry

5 Tony Olson

2 Bob Kreher

4 Richard Clark

3 Will Tribitt

2 Praveen Khilnani
2 Leslie Lewis

2 Scott Mattson

4 Gene Odell

5 Mike Barnhart

1 Doug Grupenhoff
3 Paul Palmer

1 Mike Kelley

2 Nick Faso

0 Gary Seybold

1 Tom Holsworth

2 Doug Shurtleff

2 Tom Fletcher
3 Sherrie Lewis
0 Handicap

2 Lola Bream
2 Gerry Ready
1 Gary Marugg
1 Becky Dubell
3 Bill Catelli

1 Handicap

2 Jim Mershon

2 Handicap

1 Handicap

0 Handicap

0 Handicap

3 Justin Wicka (Jr)
0 Al'LaCombe

0

247
252
257
261
252
263
250
247
245
236

233
247
253
260
230
233
240
245
229

243
209
203
207
232
217
165
226
192

218
173
177
170
151
172
156
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0
1075
1066
1052
1074
1051
1066
1019
1058
1002

992

1021
1072
1044
1046
1005
953
990
1016
944

1041
921
963
943
987
902
896
965
911

907
822
841
808
716
825
775
707

0
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10671
10610
10603
10563
10486
10485
10415
10263
10108

9809

10247
10216
10080
10047
10012
10006
9996
9768
9627

10043
9487
9428
9416
9325
9181
9163
9005
8848

8835
8066
8026
7982
7972
7914
7723
2605



2005/2006 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN BIG TIME

JUNIOR RIFLE TOTAL ATOTAL
TEAM NAME NAME NAME NAME

JUNIOR RIFLE A 0 0 0
Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA "Gold Team" Elisha LaFond 290 10 Amanda Furrer 290 2 Cori Hawkins 285 2 Brian Morcom 282 3 1147 17 11442
Whitefish Junior Rifle Club Ryan Roark 286 7 Carmen Luke 281 6 Walker Quiram 274 6 Patrick McGunagle 257 3 1098 22 10961
Bozeman "MT East Slope Jrs " Tim Gaworski 282 7 Michelle Everett 279 10 Morgan Glenn 279 4 ReAnn Wilson 262 3 1102 24 10838
Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA "Silver Team" Rena Hopkins 277 3 John Jenkins 276 4 Sarah Upham 268 0 Denise Martin 233 2 1054 9 10820
Lander Valley Junior Rifle Club , WY Matt Lemm 273 4 Terra Cain 247 3 Handicap 208 0 728 7 8018

0 0 0

0 0 0
JUNIOR RIFLE B 0 0 0
Kodiak Island Sportsmans "KISA Penquins”  Luke Engvall 251 3 Matthew Bell 231 2 Taylor Everton 209 3 Madison Barre 194 1 885 9 8607
Missouri River Shooters Juniors Mike Woods 254 1 Jacob Hansen 209 0 Joey Erwin 189 0 Lizette Hofer 168 0 820 1 7803
Kootenai Valley R&P,ID  "Gold" Josh Gatchell 211 0 Austin Tanner 181 0 Michelle Tanner 179 0 Dylan Decrow 138 0 709 0 7588
Kodiak Island Sportsmans"KISA Porcupines” Declan Catelli 188 2 Anna Engvall 160 0 Nick Bell 150 2 Handicap 133 0 631 4 5917



2005/2006 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK TEN

RIFLE

RIFLE AA
Anaconda Rifle Team, MT

Kootenai Valley R& P, ID "Gold"

HuntersR& P, WA  "A"
Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID

RIFLEA

Spokane Rifle Club, WA "Gold"
Nogales International R & P, AZ

Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club

Missoula Hellgate Civilian Shooters

RIFLE B
Troy-Deary Gun Club
Newberg R & P, OR

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY

PascoR & P, WA

RIFLE C
Yellowstone Rifle Club

Hunters R& P, WA  "B"

Spokane Rifle Club, WA "Silver"

Bozeman "MT East Slope 1"

RIFLE D

Bill Bisch
Tyler Mead
Shawn Merrill
John Holbert

Cori Hawkins (Jr)
Bernice McKinney
Walker Quiram (Jr)
Jason Herndon

Duane Brown
Kerry Spurgin
Bill Heitler

Lyle Eckman

Dan Doles

Dean Theraldson
Doug Shurtleff
Tom Roll

Noxon Rod & Gun Club,MT "Team A" Lyle Wiltse

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Trails End R & P, MT

Craig Speirs

" Gold Team" Terry Pedersen

398
396
391
393

394
397
396
400

390
394
384
391

387
386
384
388

383
398
382

36 Shawn Bisch
25 Tom Daniel
27 Allen Cornwall
26 Ron Shadel

26 Ron Weiss

31 Lee R. McKinney
23 Ryan Roark (Jr)
36 Gary Swartz

25 Ken Wilde

27 Kay Robinson
18 Roger Sebesta
24 Ken Robertson

20 Steve Albright
14 Barbara Cornwall
23 Jason Zicha

22 Matt Egloff

15 Pat Kelly
27 Lance Speirs
8 James Johnson

395
392
390
393

393
392
387
389

388
382
378
381

378
384
382
366

382
369
371

31 Dave Bisch
27 Greg Mead
20 Jim Dubell
21 Kathy Konek

28 Roger McRoberts
26 Terry L. Sires

23 Gavin Corrigan
21 Dick Houldson

17 Bret Bogar

20 Lee Thorne

17 Chip Williams

18 Phil Brackenbury

18 Ron Appel

11 Richard Cornwall
19 Rich McClure

10 Tom Everett

16 Robert Flansaas
16 Robert Odell
9 Tim Adams

394
392
389
387

385
388
382
389

387
378
378
373

375
378
367
364

379
367
363

29 Nick Mowrer (Jr)
26 Walker Mead

16 B J Hergesheimer
24 Matt Haggstrom

21 Pat Brownyer
25 Donna Sires
19 Handicap

20 Handicap

14 Dick Domey
19 Donna Jo King
14 Paul Piana

20 John Schemel

15 Aaron Clark

15 Gale Hergesheimer

13 Andrew Countryman (Jr)
8 Mark Riedl

8 Steve McCall
19 Scott Stickney
14 Colette Wilburn

393
390
388
384

385
379
311
314

382
378
377
366

360
377
342
364

354
336
358

19
24
18
17

14
14
17

20
13
48
17

(o))

0
115
102

BIG TIME

ATOTAL



